Res-Pg:i.3-1

GOrean County Board of Commigsgioners

OFFICE OF THE 101 Hooper Avenue
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Toms River, New Jersey
Director Joseph H. Vicari

08754-2191
Deputy Director Gary Quinn Tel: (732)929-2005
Commissioner Barbara Jo Crea Fax: (732)505-1918
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Commissioner John P. Kelly
Board Meeting Agenda
Date: June 21, 2023 - 4:00 PM
Location:  Administration Building

Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY - Stormwater Management South Hope Chapel Road Drainage
Improvements, Jackson Township - Change Order #1, E-$136,337.43, R-$3,099.36. (B2021-199E)

Official Resolution# (2023000853

Meeting Date 06/21/2023

Introduced Date 06/21/2023

Adopted Date 06/21/2023

Agenda Item i-3

CAF #

Purchase Req. # B2021-199E

Result Adopted

COMMISSIONER § @ gﬁ w E
a = 0|2 |2 <

Vicari v w1 1

Quinn v v

Crea v v

Haines v v v

Kelly v v v

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS
RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING
REFERENCED THEREON

Michate \. Guotkar”

Clerk Of The Board




Res-Pg:i.3-2

RESOLUTION

June 21,2023

WHEREAS, Contract No B2021 199E was entered into on November 17 2021
with Earle Asphalt Company for the Stormwater Management South Hope Chapel Road
Dramage Improvements Jackson Township County of Ocean State of New Jersey and

WHEREAS, the circumstances which necessitate the 18suance of the change order
were the result of various reasons included below

WHEREAS, 1t has been determined that revisions to the contract are necessary due
to additional man hours for traffic control due to slower production rates due to pipe depth
and night work and

WHEREAS additional cost for removal and disposal of asphalt for areas with
additional thickness and

WHEREAS existing asphalt condrtions required expanston of paving limits to
provide a smoother driving surface and

WHEREAS escalation costs for fuel and asphalt adjustment occurred and

WHEREAS these costs result 1 a net increase to the contract on the amount of
$133 238 07 and

WHEREAS the net mcrease to the contract exceeds the originally awarded
contract price by more than 20% and

WHEREAS the County Engmeer has duly filed with the Board a request for
Change Order stating the facts involved and certifying that the proposed Change Order 15
consistent with the regulations for such Change Orders promulgated by the State
Department of Community Affars Division of Local Government Services under the
authortity of NJ S A 52 27BB 32 and

WHEREAS the Contractor has agreed to accept these changes to the Contract

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS of the COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as
follows

1 The Contractor amount shall be mncreased by $133 238 07 with funding available

m Account No 301 185 X102 6800

Introduced on June 21, 2023
Adopted on: June 21, 2023
Official Resolytjon#: 2023000853




Introduced on
Adopted on:

Res-Pg:i.3-3

2 The County Engmeer 15 hereby authonized to 1ssue Change Order No 1 at an
mncrease to the contract amount of $133 238 07 to Earle Asphalt Company
connection with the Stormwater Management South Hope Chapel Road Drainage
Improvements Jackson Township County of Ocean

3 That the Director and Clerk of the Board are hereby authorized and directed to
enter into an Amendatory Contract with Earle Asphalt Company to cover Change
Order No 1 and to provide additional information and furnish such documents as
may be required

4  Contract number must be placed on all papers documents nvoices and
vouchers pertaining to said contract the number being B2021 199E

5 Certified copies of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Ocean County
Engineering Department  Fiance Department Purchasing Department
Management and Budget Department County Counsel and Earle Asphalt

Company

June 21, 2023
June 21, 2023

Official Resolt

tjon#: 2023000853




